TERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY
BY COURIER OurRefAl4

15 November 1995

Mr John Pinnock

Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman
TIO Limited

321 Exhibition St

MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Sir,

RE : Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman - Resource Unit
Fast Track Arbitration - Alan Smith

We refer to your letter dated 9 November 1995 with the attached facsimile from Mr
. Alan Smith dated 8 November 1995, and your recent conversations with Ms Susan
Hodgkinson of this office concerning the above completed arbitration.

You have asked us to provide clarification of the issue raised by Mr Smith relating to
the deletion of references to a potential addendum on possible discrepancies in
Smith's Telecom bills in the final Technical Evaluation Report. We have spoken to
Lane Telecommunications Pty Ltd (“Lanes”), who acted as Technical Consultants to
the Resource Unit in the above Arbitration, and they have provided the following
comments in relation to the issue raised by Mr Smith:

“ At a late stage of the Arbitration process, at the time of preparation of the Technical
Evaluation Report, there was discussion about billing issues which had been riised by Mr
Smith. A draft of the Technical Evaluation Report therefore included reference to the billing
matters, which it was thought might require further work beyond the time of issue of the

Report.

The primary matter concerned Mr Smith’s bills for outgoing calls from Cape Bridgewater.
Mr Smith had observed that there was a discrepancy between the call durations of STD calls

. on his bills and the durations shown by Telecom's call recording equipment connected to Mr
Smith's line (in the Customer Access Network).

Discussions were held with Telecom (Mr Peter Gamble) in Mr Smith’s presence during the
visit to Cape Bridgewater in April 1995, which provided the following information:
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» For outgoing calls on a normal customer exchange line, the caller notes the answer of the
called party by cessation of the ring tone and the answering voice. However, there is no
corresponding physical (electrical) signal on the caller’s line (CAN side of the exchange)
for the call recording equipment fo register that an answer has occurred. Censequently,
timing of the call recording equipment is configured to allow a fixed time to answer (say
30 secomds) from the time the caller lifts the handset, or from the completion of dialling,
until it assumes that answer has taken place. Thus the overall measured duration of the

call from lifting to replacement of the handset is reduced by this fixed amount o give the
(assumed) nominal conversation fime.

e Billing on the other hand is based on signals recorded at the caller’s exchange, including a
physical signal to indicate called party answer. Thus the billing duration is precise.

o At an individual call level, there will therefore be discrepancies between the two seis of call
duration records except where the actual and assumed times to answer are the same.

o Lanes considered and accepted this fechnical explanation from Telecom as plausible, and
beliepe My Smith also understood and accepted it. Consequently, as the discussion
appeared to have resolved this matter, it was not included in the formal Technical
Evaluation Report.

A second matter involoed 008 calls, Again, this matter was current at a late stage (April
1995) of the Arbitration process. This matter concerned possible overlap in the records of 008
calls made to Mr Smith, and for which he was billed. However, Lanes and DMR Group Inc
concluded that the level of disruption to Mr Smith’s overall service was nof dear, and that it
was unlikely that further work would clarify the matter to the extent that it vould have a
measurable effect on the Arbitrator’s determination. The matter was discussed in Section
2.23 of the Technical Evaluation Report, and an assessment of " Indeterminaie” was reached.

As no further progress was likely to be made on these matters, the formal version of the
Technical Evaluation Report did not leave the billing issue open.” '

1 trust that the above advice from Lane Telecommunications clarifies thé issue raised
by Mr Smith regarding the Resource Unit's Technical Evaluation Report.

4.5/
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If you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact the writer or Ms

Susan Hodgkinson on (03) 629 8855.

Yours faithfully, -
FERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY

JOHN RUNDELL
Project Manager
Assodiate Director

cc  Dr Gordon Hughes, Hunt & Hunt
Mr Andrew Crouch, Lane Telecommunications Pty Ltd
Mr Paul Howell, DMR Group Inc
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four trips which have been paiad fzr by Telecom or the

TIO or Austel?---That's oplf since - in 1893, vyeas,

i guess there are some questidns as to whather these trips
were claimed on Telecom - and the more information
Mr Smith Provides, I guess the better his claim stands
up. But we‘re prepared to let it run as it stands,

THE ARBITRATOR: Mr Smith, if there is any information yYou can
Provide me this week, plesss provide it?7---all righe.

Beyond that we will just Proceed on the basis of the
assertiona that you have made and it Telecom wishes to
respend by saying that those assertions can he-sustained
then it°'s a hatter for me to make Up my wmind as to where
I think the truth lies?-——Okay.

Final page, final question. “Documents PTovided do not
address the documents requesteé in Telecom‘s letter
dated 30 August 1994. Please pro#iﬁa coples of any
migsing documantﬁtton which should ﬁa?e been encdlosed in
the document beaded with tha followtﬁg table.® Can you
£ind that document?—--Yes, I know which ore it is. sye,
if you can bring them over and I will show you,

Which document do you have there?  BMis,

Tha document referred to on p.8 of Telecom's request for

further information, in point B 1A is my document AS4,

okay?---Right. The deletion of one is incorrect

charging by Peter Turner, I believe that the

documentation I would receive because of the time within

that 4 months I asked for them from Telecon, that's the
only reports I have been able to substantiate - 7T =

Pre-empted. So you can draw that one out because AéL-szg

although it's in I éidn't get the print-out to marry

Up. The incorrect charging is once again - I put this

.8SC 8Smith 11/10/94 Sl A, 8SMTITH O (o E5EES o



through snd I was pretiy stressful why&t through

- 2 i i o ~ .
but it does maIzry up. Por instapce, if you look at 1993

this is the gmart l0-minute nalysis priat-out. If you

go to here in this B12, what you have really got to do
is use your.own judgment, TYou will ses 1993, these are
my ita;luq; accounpts, right, = If you. cheqie my itemisad
accounts you will see the figuring tﬁqre - S5 seconds,

7 seconds, 14 seconds, 13 secconds, 10 seconds, ALl
those are seconds, right. MNow, what you hava got to do
is - these aré misutes and seconds: Like, 13 minutes
you charge $4.62. Let's just teke the I3 mimutes, for
instance. ' You go to 1993 and you check the date.

That‘s all you have to do, the exact d.ate, which is
8/6/93, ° Yo check ths phéne number which is the phone
rumber Ion the chart and you will see 37 séconds. But
you go €o here and you f£ind it's 47 setonds. BNot one Of
t:hql - not one of them -~ ;s" correct. I'm being charged
as much.as 11 sécoblls 94, so I'n charged ¢ seconds.

Here it. runs for 32,000 gseconds - T have been charged
148 seconds. Here is 162 seconds, right, and I‘'m
charged for 37. That's Telecom's way. If you Ggo to the
next page and it's all their way. You get 16 seconds

which is the charging on the sheet and yet I havé been

‘charged for 23; 17 seconds on here and I have been

charged for 25. 1 will find another one here -

43 seconds on the chart and that's the element that all
this is based on, that‘s all your bills are based on,
tnd I*m charged for 53 seconds. It just goes on ind

on. So that's how you can substantiate it right the we-

through. 45%

So where doeas that leave us in relation to the provision of

.SC Smith 11/10/94 92 ‘A, smxt LBI335




sny mizsing documentation?-—-1 thought it vas a1l
there. 1It’s just that you hau got to marsy. it ‘up.

Boes ‘Télecom bave any questiong in relation to that?
3 m m .one table I had ‘€0 marry, op with 811. What was

the gacond thhle?-P!hu marry it up with the ‘93 itemised
account: -. The thing ts, the next orne is: the -

008 acecunt. What I.have'donn here, for instince, that
iga cégz - .that's oy itemised sccount  from 'gol1ad phone.
Yob will come up here with - I have been charged for

17 geconds und et it sctualiy rang for 12 zseconds.

Heia on their charging shisets, the conversation tise,
¥yoi 'will ‘see 12" gaconds:. But when you.check up en my
gold pherne I'havo benn charged for 1 ninuie and

42 secSrids and yet 1t uus only a l2-gacond

eonvoralt:ion. " We go one qm again - this is at a1l
times, the same phone numbers, right, and the sane time
coming in. - you' check the GCS dats again and it haa
fegi#to:od;lq-seuond;,-ggug;tgmu,:yat I. have been
charged 1 minute and 4 seconds. It goes right thé way
thicugh. I Bave 7 minutes whete I have onlr’hoen ‘o the
phone for 1 minute and I can substantiate - I have only
just done that in'one book but I probably get 30. I

have .7 seconds where I have been charged for ¢ tiinutes.

‘The. instance ‘that's on the video which is in ﬁerélwhera &

that Heidi lady, the 1100 opetator. rang ne. She has
verified that she was only on the phone for 10 seconds

and I was charged for ¢ minutes and 15 seconds. I can

substantiste that, not only here, but all the other
documentation. I cen substantiate it. I have had a

fellow look at it. It's all here. Then you go to'EAQL:ngB
267230 account which is - - - '

.8C Smith 11/10/94 93 A. SMITH
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m mm: I don’t think e need my;u:tm txamples.

I aceopt thit. - . Teleoom, 83y further subnizsiong?

m BI.M:: a‘ust on those pointa. 1 accépt that they can be
utclud up hut each oHe Ippears to. toquiro special
knwloq;m I:o utc:h it up‘z--x n onlx a lamn I ¢can do

* it'and I'm sure ‘Four technieal Pecple.cin o ‘it.

I Fensir you can it's Just that you have pbotocopied ditsg ane

pi&ees and 'put thn toquth.t?—--z ‘didn‘t- DhotoSttt 1%,
, ‘:hai:'s a1l your stu:t. '-l.'he caly thing I Photostated was
. that it's the ‘11008 a8d to make i€, ‘s Dit saster 1. put it
én that dochet. T'm sure youy technical: mn;g_qe_g Bick
that'up. T " » U et 5 i
Mr Arbitrqtnr. what ‘we mg‘ht have to do-is to go back directly
" %o lt: Smith ang - Hbrk t:hrouqh a caup.'te of e:mmﬂ.es so
that we can fully understand it.

'mz mzmm ~Ie~ might be app:ppriate to do that or it
2ight be appropriate for BER £0 = « =

MR m: rerhays ‘that vo‘nld be: just as -good from our
perspectite.

THE ARBITRATOR i "That seemsz to briag us to the enrd of that
-proc'ess. Before We 3ll pack up and go hé'ﬁ:e let's just
i;ecap where wa are,’ Except for the issue ¢f the: status
or pészibie atatus of former partners, :§¢ seems. Eo me

N that any further doéumntntion to be provided cap b and
will he providéd by 14 October subjedt to certain thiza
pirties coa-operai:im; with you?---'rhe thiﬁg ig,

D: Hoghes, I prov:.de them t-.o you undet some 30Tt of |
supervision "I'm not ‘relecom—bashmg but 1 have so mueh
Proof « and which has been shown to other parties -

where the security of Telecom has got a ‘lot to be AL{B

desired and I° M now going to - they know who I ring,

-8C  Smith 11/10/94 g4 A, BMITH
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222 All services for CBHC were jost for 3 hours due to an cxgh-nngc dat

Programming error, Sud:majurﬁmbtdnetomopaaﬁonalmisdemndaless
ﬁ:_anmsmnuelevclo_fsﬁ'vic:. ' B )
ASSESSMENT - Service was kss than reasonabje.

2.23  Continued reports of 008 faults up 1o the present As the level of disruption to
bvmﬂEBHCmiccisnntchu.mdfauk:ﬂmhmm;bwndiagmwd,a
msmah]gqumﬁunisﬂmtﬂuufaﬂlswbﬂdmﬁn“opq”.

3. Abémﬂmﬁuhtepmmm:rvuﬂm:mbuIMtuﬂcmb& 1994

i
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23 Jarmaary 1996 Our Bcf GIM
Mr ] Pinnock "
Telecommunications Indusary Ombudsman

MELBOURNE Vic 3000

Dear Mr Pinnock
INSTITUTE OF ABREBITRATORS - COMPLAINT EY ALAN SMITH

I enclose copy leners dated 18 and 19 Jarmary 1996 from the Instnure of
Asbirrators Australia. @ would ke to discuss a murnber of matters which
atise from these letters, inciuding: .

@  the cost of responding to the zllegations;

(b) thch::;ﬁaﬂmstotﬁcarbhaﬂmpmcedtmif!mkcaﬁﬂmd
frank disdosare of the facts to Mr James.

Tours sincerely

GM;
- ==
Encl,

¢c P Bartdett-

45D

: Level 21, 459 Colfins Street, Melboumne .won. Awstralla. Telephooe: (61-3) 9617 9200.
L6 _ASpie: (61-3) 9617 3293, CP.C. ax 153IN, Mebourme 3001, DX 252,

Email: bunt HUNTRinterizw.org :
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1
Fast Track Arbitration Proceditre - Alen Smith
bl
Other matters: D M Ryan lette# of 22 December 1995

:mm«mwdnmamm-mmm
dated 22 December 1995, which jiou received from Mr Deck Ryan. { have reviewod his
mmm“wm:ummqmmwmuauwm:m
wmmﬁﬂmﬂummamm. ‘/

!i
1 &id advise Ms Ryan that the Endl report did aot cover all material aod working papks.

i
mmmwmwwﬁhmm“mﬂﬂumd
the Fast Track Asbitration 1o M #yan and Mr Smith for comment and they did s0 in
writing 10 the arbiTax, i

1 am serpeized that it f only now ome § Towths since my telephons calls vith Mr Ry

Coatact with Mr Derek Ryan 5'
wmmmlmwmm%uﬁn«mywwmmam.

1. On 8 May lws.lwﬁﬁluﬁwmuﬁmﬁrkymdnw&mﬂs Susan
was in my office. 'The discussion was cautious and | was anwilling ©
meet with Mr Ryan ot thet Sme 1 suggevted that I would be happy o meet with him
atver the sppral period for the §mith arbitrution had passed. but only 1 discuss the
mmmmﬁndmdpdéhdwuhhuhﬁmwmcmm. I feit tis may
be wocful ax Mz Rysn bad sdvied me tat be acted for a number of otser COT

e
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FTIRIER ACDGEIN

14- 2-98 ¢ 11:17 5

1=}

Ty i~ =¥ G haia!
TAY NG 984720876

F. &
KPNG [afe Sols~ 88420070:% 47 3

dﬁmﬂumdﬂmlkmh!r"i&!_yan p'mﬂyﬁmhhtkmunpumnﬂ‘m

Ross. 1

3. Further, on Thursday, 18 May fnot 17 May 1995, 13 dased by Mr Ryan) I nsccived
two pager messagss from My ityan. 1 then returned his call eacly sfternoon by mobile
phone. ldumnwtﬁhmmddﬂﬂmﬁuiwﬁin;muﬁtbmﬂu
Momington Peninsaler. Iwwmmlmmmummmntm
me. From my recollection of call, Mr Ryan wis asempting © maks Me Sommi 10

stameenents, which I was uowily w0 comment oo, Unforunately, [ can provide oo
further details of thiscall. |

Other Matters

Furtrer, [ wish 10 advise that [ & most concerned by the fact that M Siith engaged ¢
pﬁnﬁimﬁaﬂ,w&ﬁﬁ&dtﬁtﬂmy“mﬂbﬂhﬂl”& with the intenstion
dm;mmwwwcmmmm t fund such an
intrusion into my privacy mdhm.if):(mdalwdwupmﬁnsdww
without advice) bighly uonsual an} inxppropria.

As ywmwhmlmm&ﬁcmu!dﬁmminnhﬁoum:'
L wwmuuywnig

2. mmafmmim]:mr;émﬁn:memdwuhgmviaﬁ::unafa#ivm

investigawr.

You should be e that the Brighinn CIB bnzead 10 inmeview Mg Smith in relasion 1o
mwmpnnrm.imnpﬂ&emdhiﬁmpmmﬁm end tape

m&n;uﬂmiqbﬂqmutﬁguudvﬂmm.
cwdmmm;eqy#fw TespOn sent to Mr Smith advising
i ot & ke eowtact with meiibers of tho Peaource Uit 1o assist the police in thair
investigations.

vou stowld alsc be awars that &3 %imn:ofm nuoubyM:Smiﬂtinmncdal me 4l
home. | have relucwatly found it Aecsssary o inaall ¢ privete and silant telephone lise &t

home. Although, Telstra offered 3 provide thia without charge, [ would oot scoept that
and will be paying the cost on my;8 d

May 1 taks this opportanity of withing you and your waff all the best fur 1996, and [t
Mw&wﬂﬁﬁprﬁumﬂﬁm&&wwuﬂﬁ;fwmwmﬁm'm

{4
.li
]
i

| LS F

CASATENAUNDIE AN DOC



[ 7 PERRIER BODGSON . . FAL MO, 98430070 emcwradi o

it
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leedomthemwmm;f direcdy ot KPMG should you wish 1o discuss axy
matters associsted with thess at 't. Mr direct fing in 9288 5457.

Yours faithfully

i
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40 Mariet Street
(03) 9625 4508

Victoria 3000 Telsohone  (09) 0520 4277
: Austrais Mabie 018 835 107
6 December 1995
Senator R Alston
Level 2, Suite 3
424 St Kilda Road
Melboume
Vic -

Re: CasunliesﬂTelemm(“COT";-ASniith

MﬁcﬂEthmmdasu‘ it dcomntant for Alan Smith and |
prepared the memofhislmmddamgeswhnhfomodpmnfhs

LS E
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40 Mearicet Swreet K Facsivia  (03) 9509 sn
: Vickoria 3000 Talephore (03) 9529 gz77
22 Docember 1995 < o~ o oeeswr
Mr J Pirnock
- VIC 3000
- Dca-MrPimoch
B Re: Alan Smith
Enthmmkuadawdmbmmbalﬂﬁlmspmdwyowmqumasfoﬂow
I The Fertier Hodgson Corpe  Advisory (Vic) Pry Lud (“FHCA™ report was
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15 February 1996 Our Ref: GLH

]

3
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gifg i

Mr John Pinnock
Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman

%
:

Conuliants
'321 Exhibition Street Eﬁ:ﬁ
MELBOURNE Vic 3000 "

Shane G Hard
John & Malnar
bhglissa A Heénderson
- )
Dear Mr Pinnock Wlichasl 5 Carrick
Incorporsting:
ALAN SMITH
I endose a draft letter which 1 propose forwarding to the Institute of
Arbitrators Australia in response to the complaint by Mr Smith.
[ would 2 pradateyourconfn-maﬂonﬂzatﬂa\:_rcisnoﬁdnginmepmposed
MM your office or jeopardise the current
- arbitrations.
You may consider it appropriate for you 10 provide an independent letter
\\ of support. This is of course 2 matter for your discretion.
I await your response. ‘ melbonr
ey x ¢y
Yours sincerely _
' sxdncy

-
Gﬁlﬁ/ﬁ “® T - * T ik
Encl. '

LMJ,;‘Z_‘&“‘ i _ candoere
. é : . ; !'M&'W" T wcaiv

adelaid

VA Y

Level 21, 459 Collins Street, Melbourne 3000, Australia. Telephone: (61-3) 9617 9200. ‘
1166044 2F FEpiE: (61-3] 9617 9299, G.P.O. Box 1533N, Melbourne 3001, DX 252, Melbourne.
Email: Mail/hunt.hunt@interlaw.org

o Bear. Tha amedeas » Fucone - The Maddle Eas
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‘Mr Smith's assertion that the

AUSTEL EXEC. MEL B! 3 08287384 L
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16 February 1996

Matter No: m g

Mr L E James

President

Insticute of Arbitrators Australia
Level 1, 22 William Street
MELBOURNE Vic 3000

Dear Mrc James

COMPLAINT - ALAN SMITH

I acknowledge receipt of your letier dated 18 January 1996.

It is difficult for me to comment on a number of the matters raised by Mr
Smith because of the confidentiality which surrounds not only his own
claim but also numerous related claims which are stifl current.

smith’s Letter of 15 January 1996

There is no evidence of which 1 am aware (o suggest that the arbitration
rules were not followed or that either party was denied natural justice.

Mr Smith's recollection and interpretation of events surrounding the
commencement of the arbitration in April 1994 are incotrect. He makes
reference 1o the involvement of Peter Bartlett of Messrs Minter Ellison. 1
am enclosing a letter from Mr Bartleq to the Telecommunications Industry
Ombudsman (the administrator of the arbiuadon procedure) dated 17
January 1996 which is self explanatory. [ do not believe it is necessary for
me to add more.

techriical report of an expert witness has not
been signed is incorrect. A copy.of the signed cover letier to the
document, dated 30 april 1993, is attached.

The assertion that another expert witness arrached (o the Resource Unit,
John Rundell, deleted material from his report at my request is incorrect
nd misconceived. The allegation was first raised in a letter from Mr
Smith's accountant, Derek Ryan, to the Telecommunications Industry
Ombudsman, dated 22 December 1995. In this regard, | enclose copy of a
letter from Mr Rundell (now of KPMG) o the Telecommunications
Industry Ombudsman dated 13 February 1996 which addresses the
allegation. Again [ do not believe it is necessary for me o add more.

~No. 2890 P 3/

Savid C. Wramn

Conwiiznis
Ketmath M bl e
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Telephone: (61-1) 9617 9.200.
DX 152, Mulhourne.

Level 21, 439 Colliny Sueel Melbourne 1000, Auslrabia,
11659599 _cRacyiopile: (b1 11 9t 9299 G.P.C. Box 183IN, Melhaurne JOOT,
Email: Mal hunthum@inter|sve.urg
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2

“Document . “One Example of Incorrect Statements”

Mr Smith forwarded you a document headed “One Example of Incorrect
Statements Made by the Technical Unit Anached to the FTAP®. 1am not
convinced that this document contains any allegations to which 1 need
respond. [ note, nevertheless, some suggestion thar evidence was ignored
at an oral hearing, If, in paragraph (b), Mr Smith is referring to the oral
hearing which took place on 11 October 1994, the transcript reveals no
reference [© “four exercise books” as he claims. Reference is made to
“diaries” which contained evidence of complaints and these were in fact
placed Into evidence.

D M Ryan Letters

{ have.noted the two letters from D M Ryan Corporate dated 6 December
and 22 December 1995. 1 have already commented on one of the letters
above. Apart from being inaccurate, they reveal a misunderstanding by Mr
Ryan of the arbitration agreement. He does not appreciate the unique role
given to the “Resource Unit" comprising Ferrier Hodgson Corporate
Advisory and DMR Group Inc (Canada). Perhaps Mr Ryan was not
adequately briefed by Mr Smith in this regard.

Letter to Senator Evans

Mr Smith provided you with a copy of a lener to Senator Gareth Evans
dated 4 January 1996. 1 presume you require me to comment ¢n those
aspects of the letter which reflect upon my conduct as an arbitrator.

The letter to Senator Evans is litered with inaccuracies. Some examples

are: J

. contrary to Mr Smith's assertion on page 3, his 24,000 (sic)
documents were all viewed by me, Ferrier Hodgson Corporate
Advisory, DMR Group Inc. (Canada) and Lane Telecommunications
Pey Ltd in accordance with the arbitration procedure. Mr Smith was
provided with a list of documents in a technical report from the
Resource Unit dated 30 April 1995. This list summarised the major
documents culled from the 24,000 documents and upon which the
findings of the technical experts were based; : .

. Mr Smith's assertion on page 4 that a techniczl exper, Mr Pead,
refused (o discuss technical information at his premises on 6 April
1995 is correct - in this regard, Mr Read was acting in accordance
with his interpretation of my direction which prohibited him from
speaking to one party in the absence of the other party at any site
visit;

. if, on page 5. Mr Smith is disputing that 1 worked in conjunction with

the Resource Unit throughour the weekend of 29 to 30 April 1993,
he is incorrect;

LS &

11659599 _GLH/CF
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» the remainder of the letter deals with matters which have either
. been addressed above or which are generalisations of litile or no
relevance to my conduct as an arbitrator.

Smith's Letter of 18 January 1996

1 have noted Mr Smith's letler {0 you dated 18 January 1996. This does not
raise any matter which is not dealt with above.

Comment

I sympathise in many respects with Mr Smith. This leval of sympathy was
reflected in my award and the reasons which accompanied the award. In
essence, Mr Smith suffered financially and emotionally as a result of
investing in a busineés which was in some respects, and to some exient,
poorly serviced by Telstra.

Mr Smith was previously awarded a sum of money by Telsua in an our-of-
court settlement. Telstra agreed (o reopen his claim and submit his

-~ grievances to a dispute resolution process which uliimately took the form
of an arbitration, 1 was asked by the Telecommunications Indusuy
Ombudsman if I would act as arbitrator, and both parties subsequently
acquiesced. As a result of the arbitration, Mr Smith was awarded further

compensation.

[ awarded Mr Smith a sum substantially less than the amount he was
claiming and substantially less than the amount which Derek Ryan
apparently led him to believe he wouid recover, It was, nevertheless, 2
<um in excess of the damages recommended by Ferrier Hodgson |
Corporate Advisory in its ¢apacity as an independent financial expert
wilness.

It seems Mr Smith can only rationalise the result of the arbitration by
retrospectively finding fault with the agreed procedure, by alleging 2
“conspiracy” berween me and Telstra and by asserting that { have
overlooked relevant information connmined in the 24,000 documents 10
which he refers. Pur simply, he is wrong.

I consent to you disclosing this letter to Mr Smith, save that I do-not
consent 1o the disclosure of the attached dorrespontence from third:

parties.

Yours sincerely

el

GORDON HUGHES

Encl.

¢c ] Pinnock (Telecommunications Industry Ombudsman) 41- {'
&
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I

MEMORANDUA
TO ; Dr Gordon Hughes
FROM =~ = . Susan Hodgkinson
DATE : 2 August 1996 |
SUBJECT : A Smith Letter dated 25 June 1996

Irefer to your letter dated 31 July 1996 (received 1 August 1996) concerning Mr
Smith's letter dated 25 June 1996. I have not received a copy of Mr Smiths letter
however I have reviewed Matt Deeb 's summary and provide the following
information concerning Mr Smith's allegations:

Telstra letter Letter rom G LlﬂerﬁomGHuglu(wﬁ\Telstrﬂeﬂzrasnthdment)mm
referred to by A Hughes with Mr Alan Smith and copled to:
Seodth Telsta letter at
attachment
Resource Telstra TIO Speciai
Unit Counsel
16 December and Letter addressed
8 Decamber 1994 wjkmﬁenutﬂy
27 April 1995 Letter addressad
to ] Rundell only
Two letters dated 9 v 4 v 4 v
May 1995
16 September 1994 | Unable to locate a
letter
23 September 1994 | Letter only, no Letteronly | Letter only Letieronly | Letter only
) Telstra .
3 October 1994 Letter only, no Letteronly | Letter only Leteronly | Letter only
' Telstra
attachment
6 December 1994 v v 4 v v
16 December 1994 | Refer to
comments above
22 December 1994 4 o v v v
6 January 1995 v v ¥ v Y
12 April 1995 Refer to W v 3 v
comments above
23 December 1995 | As the
Abritration was
compieted 1 did ‘
not research this :
FAPHCA \775 MM O\ MR m 1

7% /%



NB1 At the time of the letter from Austel, Mr Stith’s telephone problems were
being addressed in the Arbitration. Due to 2 number of factors including
confidentially, it was felt not appropriate to answer Austel’s comments in detail, in
particular the issue was under consideration in the Arbitration. As agreed the
Resource Unit did not respond to the Austel leiter.

NB2 The covering letter refers to a number of letters from Telstra dated, 12 April
1995, T have assumed the relevant one concerning the TF200 was also enclosed.

1 have attached copies and extracts of the relevant documents.

If you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me.

Regards
Sussan Hedgkinson
¢c: Mr Matt Deeble, TIO Ltd %
:
:
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FERRIER HODGSON CORPORATE ADVISORY
17 Mazch 1998
S - COPY
Chairman :
Australian Secuities Commission
Level 23 s
Bourke Place :

600 Bouxzica Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Dear Sir,

RE : Mmuzmsﬂummmm
. ("ASC") datad 10 Marh 1998

rwmmmmwemmamdmm
dmmm&m;maﬁmm&mm-mmm

mmmmmc@mmwm(mth

Sexith’s mlmdeﬁthmdmawdhmmwm

Mmllmw.hm&M&mTwwﬁhmihm
is considered finished.

Since 1995 M Senith has been making a mumber of allegations against DM, Lane xnd, to 2
mmmmmammaﬁammmsmmw
the Resource Urit and whether sactions of the assessment 12 wm-heredx;;t!mw
mdhmwempmwumw o &
mm&umwmwmewﬂuﬁma«mm
meemdwdu&c:qéﬂtdhm«qﬁohm.

AL 0T 0 O DCEGES RVGTHOI ADVERR

mmmwmmm«uﬂw

LEVE 25 HW“W”
TELIPEONT &S 9602 3641 PacIDELS 03 960 661
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mmm:mmhmm»mm&wh
his facsimile of 10 Magch 199¢:

Point &: mmammmmdhmwmw

PointS: DMR and Lane did address all of fhe caira docurments submitted to the
Asbitratee,

Point& This statement has been refuted previcusly in a letter to the TIO. Under no
ciraumstances did the Azbitator of any other party instruct FHCA to withdraw
wmdm&mmup&mwmﬁm

hdﬂslwﬂd&mnﬁyr@&%’swumwum
Mmhm&mtbmém«hwo&nwmhdmy
ﬁm&&mm_ cx acted in a way that was unprafessionsl or prejudicial

Hlﬁhﬁmyma&hnphdaﬂw&Mm

+
" Youns sincerely,
ERE KODGSONCDI?_OMTEMORY

cc Mz Tom Dule, Assistance Secretary, Department of Cammumication and the Arts
(Fax: 02 6271 1555)

Mz David Hawker MP, Federal Member for Warmen (Fax: 03 5572 1141)
Mt Jobn Pirmnodk, Teleccemmmications Industry Ombudsman (Fax 9277 8797)
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